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91.297 Decision No. ----- 'JAN 291~ 
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC 'O'l'ILIXIES COMMISSION OF xa:e svaE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matte: of the Application) 
of Richard E. Pa:ks, ~. PArkway) 
Stage doing business as Parkwa:i' ( ) 
Stage for' authori t::y to inCX'ease.'.~ ) 
fares for the ~:ransportation. of';::,~,) 
passengers on regular scheduled '.) 
routes in the <:1 ties of Vaca.- ,). 
ville, Fairfield, Vallejoand: ). 
Pinele under original Application) 
No. .. 58170, Decision No. 89890, ) 
elated . J~'WUY 1&, 1979, mld:' ) 
Application No.. 58170, dated·, .) 
June 2&, 1978, lUnendea, . ',: ) 
November 13, 1978, and PSC l'059;: ) ,. 

OPINION -------

Application No. 59121 
(Filed August 27, 1979)' 

:Rich.a:rd E. Parks, doi:lg bnsiness as Parkw"ay Stage­

(Applicant~ presently provides service as a Passenger Stage Co.r­
pora.tio.n (PSC-10S9) transporting passengers from their homes in 

Vacaville, Fair:field, Vallejo. ADd Pinole to. their place of employ­
ment at United Airlines Ma:L.ntenance Base. !'he se%Vice is rendered 

under the authority granted DY Decision 89890 dated Januaxy 16., 1979. 

!I.'he present application requests authority to. increase 

:fares £e:r the transportation' service. ~e present :fares were 

estahlished at the time the service began but were based on the , 
level of expenses prevalent prior to June 1978:. 

!I.'he present ~~es and the .fares proposed by the appli­
cant are as fellows: 
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•• 
A. 5912l - FS 

EXISTING & PROPOSED FARE STRtTCTtmE 
XC UNln:D A.IRLINES MAlNXENANCE BASE 

• '. 

From Present Fare Proposed Fare Percent Increase -
Vacaville 

::"~field 

Vallejo 

Pinole 

$12.00/week 

$::':'.00 

$10.00 

, $ 9 ~ 00 

$lS. OO/week 25% 

$14.00 27% 

$13.00 30% 

$12.00 33%, 

Applicant alleges that the increase in fares is necessary 
to offset increases in operating costs, such as fuel,.' insurance 

and driver wages, that have occurred sUbsequent to- the filing 
of the application for a~thority to operate. 

The Transportation Division of the Commission has prepared 

a report on the Results of Operation of the applicant for the 
estl:ma. ted year 19 SO. This report will be :marked as J:!xh j,bi t 1. 

:rhe followillg is a S'IJXlmla:ry' of the est:i:ma tes in this report. 

Bus Hiles 
Passengers 
Operating :Revenues 
Operat.illg Expenses 
Operating Income 
Operating Ratio- (Percent) 

:Estmated Year 1'980 
Present Proposed 
Fares, Fares 

147,280 
253:,000 

$ 55,660 
54,050 

1,,600 
97'.1 

147,280 
253,000 

$ 70,840 
57,760 
l3,OSO 

81.S 

~e increase of $15,180 in gross revenues is approximately 

27\. :I:he report recommends that the increase in fues be granted. 
Notiee of the filing of this application was listed in 

the Commission's Daily Calendar on September 7, ~979. Additionally, 
the Ccmm; ssion sta:f;f llot.i;f;i.ed u£ected public transit operations 

and plann:ing agencies of the receipt of, this application, pursuant 

to. CAlifornia Public Utilities Code Sections 730 .. 3: and 730.5. 
NO protest to the a.pplication have been received. 
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A. 59121- FS 

After consideration, the Commission finds that the 

increase in rates and cha.:rges Authorized by this decision are 
justified and are reasonable, and the present rates and charges, 

insofar as they differ from those prescribed by this deeision, 
are for the future, unjust and unreasonable. A publie hearing 

» on this applie.a.tion is not necessaxy. The proposed rates do !ft~ ..P,t~L 
~> ~ the President's Guidelines for Wage and Priee Increases 

\ 

but are reasonable and necessary to ensure the' continued viability 
of this transportation serviee. 

ORDER -----
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Richar<i E.. Parks, dba Parkway Stage, is authorized. to 
~S esta.blish~ the increased rates as requestee. Xari£f publications 

authorized to be :aade as a result of this order shall be filed' 
not earlier than the e£fective date of this order and may be made 
e£feetive no. earlier than five days after the effective date of 

this order on not less thanfLve days' notice to the Comm.ission 
and to the public. 

2. The authority shall expire unless exercised witl:?-in 
ninety cla.ys after the effeCtive date of this order. 

3. In addition to the required postillg ancl filing of 
tari£fs, applicant &hal J give notice to the publie by posting in 

his vehicles and terminals. a printed explanation of fares. Such 

notice sha.J.l'De posted not less than·fLve days before the e££ective 
Ciate of the .fare changes and shall rem"; n posted for a period· 

o£ not less. than thirty days. 
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A. 59121 PWL 

Since this carrier' B operating. rati.o is so marginal anel 
the expenses coneain no provis ions for' taxes on income or inflation> 
the effective date of this order shall be the date bereof. 

Dated <JAN 2p 'SSD . > at San FranciSCO. California. 
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Co::c!esiO%:.or Clo.~ro T. Doer::~. 'bo!:ag 
::'0 ecee-"....:t" !.ly a.bs en t. a.!.e. :::.ot·3':I.:'t1e1~ 'to 
1::. ~() d!~:po=1-;io::. o:~s' ,::ocoe<i~ •. 
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